PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2869524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYOMA SUENAGA	05/19/2014
HIROTO TAMAKI	05/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	491-100, OKA, KAMINAKA-CHO	
City:	ANAN-SHI, TOKUSHIMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	774-8601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14274872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NC-US130192	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOMUGI TOMOYORI	
SIGNATURE:	/Nomugi Tomoyori/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NC-US130192_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032957 FRAME: 0795

502822928

NCC-US130192

RECORDED: 05/23/2014

	ASSIG	INMENT		
Executed in Japan	1			
WHEREAS,		GA	, a citizen of Japan residing at	
,—————	Anan-shi, Japa			
WHEREAS,			, a citizen of Japan residing at	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Anan-shi, Japa			
hereinafter referred	to as the Assignor(s) have in	nvented certain	new and useful improvements in	
I I CI	HT EMITTING DEVICE AND N	APTHOD FOR M	ANTIFACTIDING SAME	
	mor(s) have executed an Appl		a States Letters Patent	
• •	executed concurrently herev		0014	
(X)	Serial No. <u>14/274,872</u> Fi	led on <u>May 12,</u>	2014	
, and whereas,		ADDAD MYAY		
		ORPORATION		
	place of business at			
491-3	100, Oka, Kaminaka-cho, A	nan-shi, Tokush	nima 774-8601 Japan	
			the entire right, title, and interest	
			Letters Patent or Patents, United	
States or foreign as	indicated below, to be obtain	ed therefor and	thereon:	
NOW, THEREFORE	E, for good and valuable cor	isideration, the	receipt and sufficiency of which is	
herewith acknowled	lged, the Assignor(s) sell, ass	ign, and transfe	er, unto the Assignee, its successors,	
legal representative	s and assigns, the entire righ	it, title, and inte	erest in the United States of America,	
	ountries including, but not lin			
in to and under	said improvements and said	1 Application a	and all original, divisional, renewal,	
antinuction subst	titute or reignue emplication	n thereof inclu	ding the right to sue and recover for	
continuation, subsi	itute, or reissue application	s mercor, merco	filing of said Application; and the	
			Patents and Trademarks to issue all	
			said Assignee herein, as assignee of	
			ssignee, its successors, and assigns,	
	e term or terms for which Let			
Further, the Assign	ior(s) and their legal represe	ntatives, heirs,	and assigns do hereby agree and	
covenant without fo	arther remuneration that the	y will communic	cate to said Assignee, its successors,	
			pecting said improvements whenever	
requested, and wil	l testify in any interference	s or other lega	al proceeding in which any of said	
			awful papers, execute and deliver all	
			rs Patent on said improvements and	
			ves, successors, or assigns, make all	
			said Assignee, its successors, legal	
			t protection for said improvements in	
the U.S. and said countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said				
assignee.				
The undersigned he	ereby grants the firm of Glob	al IP Counselo	rs, LLP or the firm of Global IP the	
power to insert in t	his Assignment any further i	dentification whi	ich may be necessary or desirable to	
comply with the rul	es of the U.S. Patent and Tra-	demark Office fo	or recordation of this Assignment.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor(s) have affixed their signatures.				
10 1	d 4 -	75	Tenna Comme	
This 19th	day of $MQV = 2014$	Signature (C	-yama sunga	
	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ryoma SUENAGA	
			CAT OF 1.	
This 14th.	day of May 2014	Signature	Hiroto TAMAKI	
11110 1110	uay 01, 2014	Digitalui c	Hiroto TAMAKI	
	•		THOU INMINE	

PATENT

REEL: 032957 FRAME: 0796